JOINT PRESS RELEASE

MISSION: INDIA

Mayerthorpe, Alberta, March 12, 2024 –

During their February 26, 2024 regular meeting, Council approved the participation of Mayor Janet Jabush and Acting Chief Administrative Officer Karen St. Martin in an international trade mission to India sponsored by Growing Globe Immigration Inc.

Building on a relationship begun in August of 2023, this partnership will provide an opportunity for these ambassadors to show the world what Mayerthorpe's residents already know.

"We have so much to offer. Karen and I have the chance to promote our way of life and the limitless opportunities available in rural Canada. This is our time to shine on the world stage!"

The itinerary includes several cities in northern India and near the west coast. Speaking engagements and workshops will be held in each city, attended by investors in the fields of agriculture, manufacturing and textiles, as well as restaurants, franchises and more.

Jabush is looking forward to showing off her town and the region. "Things like this don't often happen to small, rural towns," said Mayor Jabush. "We hear about them and wonder how we could get in on the action. Now, we're at the center of the action!"

Mayor Janet Jabush, Town of Mayerthorpe

"Through global partnerships and collaborative endeavors, we are proud to shine a spotlight on Mayerthorpe's boundless potential. This trade mission signifies our commitment to fostering economic growth and showcasing the unique opportunities available in rural Canada." - Growing Globe Immigration Inc."

Growing Globe Immigration Inc.

For more information, please contact Mayor Jabush, Town of Mayerthorpe at 780-268-4231 or e-mail jabush@mayerthorpe.ca



TOWN OF MAYERTHORPE

P.O. Box 420 Mayerthorpe, AB T0E 1N0 Canada



4907 52 Ave Office 07, Whitecourt, AB T7S 1V4 Canada

ADMINISTRATION

TEL: 780.786-2416 FAX: 780.786-4590

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TEL: 780.786.2422 FAX: 780.786-2422

www.mayerthorpe.ca



@MyMayerthorpe



@mayerthorpe1